DATA SHEET
Supersedes data of September 2004 2008 Sep 01
 FERROXCUBE
RM5/I
RM, RM/I, RM/ILP cores and
accessories
2008 Sep 01 2
Ferroxcube

0
O
9.1
   0.25
Fig.1  RM5/I core set.
Dimensions in mm.
Core sets for general purpose
Clamping force for AL measurements, 12 ±5 N.
GRADE
AL
(nH)
µe
AIR GAP
(µm)
TYPE NUMBER
3C90 63 ±3% ≈ 47 ≈ 680 RM5/I-3C90-A63
100 ±3% ≈ 74 ≈ 380 RM5/I-3C90-A100
160 ±3% ≈ 119 ≈ 220 RM5/I-3C90-A160
250 ±3% ≈ 186 ≈ 130 RM5/I-3C90-A250
315 ±5% ≈ 234 ≈ 100 RM5/I-3C90-A315
2000 ±25% ≈ 1490 ≈ 0 RM5/I-3C90
3C94 63 ±3% ≈ 47 ≈ 680 RM5/I-3C94-A63
100 ±3% ≈ 74 ≈ 380 RM5/I-3C94-A100
160 ±3% ≈ 119 ≈ 220 RM5/I-3C94-A160
250 ±3% ≈ 186 ≈ 130 RM5/I-3C94-A250
315 ±5% ≈ 234 ≈ 100 RM5/I-3C94-A315
2000 ±25% ≈ 1490 ≈ 0 RM5/I-3C94
3C95 2350 ±25% ≈ 1750 ≈ 0 RM5/I-3C95
3C96 1800 ±25% ≈ 1340 ≈ 0 RM5/I-3C96
3F3 63 ±3% ≈ 47 ≈ 680 RM5/I-3F3-A63
100 ±3% ≈ 74 ≈ 380 RM5/I-3F3-A100
160 ±3% ≈ 119 ≈ 220 RM5/I-3F3-A160
250 ±3% ≈ 186 ≈ 130 RM5/I-3F3-A250
315 ±5% ≈ 234 ≈ 100 RM5/I-3F3-A315
1700 ±25% ≈ 1270 ≈ 0 RM5/I-3F3
2008 Sep 01 3
Ferroxcube
RM, RM/I, RM/ILP cores and accessories RM5/I
Core sets of filter and high permeability grades
Clamping force for AL measurements, 12 ±5 N.
Properties of core sets under power conditions
Properties of core sets under power conditions (continued)
3F35 1300 ±25% ≈ 970 ≈ 0 RM5/I-3F35
3F4 100 ±3% ≈ 74 ≈ 360 RM5/I-3F4-A100
160 ±3% ≈ 119 ≈ 200 RM5/I-3F4-A160
250 ±3% ≈ 186 ≈ 110 RM5/I-3F4-A250
900 ±25% ≈ 670 ≈ 0 RM5/I-3F4
3F45 900 ±25% ≈ 670 ≈ 0 RM5/I-3F45
GRADE
AL